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   Highcliffe Primary 

        Friday Flyer 

        Friday 25th 

      October 2024 

For further Highcliffe information, please visit our Instagram page! 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 Our super, spooky Halloween discos, organised and run 

brilliantly as usual by our Highcliffe Friends and staff, 

were a huge success last night! Thank you to everyone 

who supported them, and well done to the children who 

made such an effort with their costumes. The seven foot 

dinosaur doing the Macerena was a definite highlight!        

I would like to end the week by thanking all the staff at 

Highcliffe for always working so hard, and helping the 

children and each other to reach the end of a long half 

term so successfully! Thanks also to the children for trying 

so hard to do their best and show kindness to each other 

every day—we are very lucky! The support we have had 

from you has also been hugely appreciated—thank you! I 

hope everyone can enjoy the week away from school and  

we will look forward to seeing everyone soon. 

We are very proud to announce this week’s  

Pupils of the Week. Well done everyone!  

Dandelion (Nursery Miss Hill/ 

Mrs Whitwell)- Lenny M  

Daffodil (Rec. Miss Schofield)- James L  

Lavender (Y1 Mrs Woodhouse)- Callum F  

Allium (Y2 Mrs Walker)- Joshua B  

Rainbow (Mrs Pearson/Miss Heslop)- Mia W 

Poppy (Y3/4 Mrs Appleby)- Katie C  

Sunflower (Y3/4 Mrs Pattinson)- Jacob S  

 Bluebell (Y4/5 Mrs Salter)- Summer-Rose C  

 Aster (Y5/6 Mr Parnaby)- Amelie H  

Calla Lily (Y6 Mrs Brittain)- Nathan J  

With belief and hard work, anything is possible... 

 

 

 

 

Book and Breakfast Bonanza:  

The week beginning November 4th is Children’s Book 

Week; we’ll be marking this in a number of ways,  

including our Book and Breakfast Bonanza, on  

Thursday 7th November. We’d like to invite you to join 

us to read a story with your children, from 8.15am. 

Please book a place via ParentPay when we return 

after half term. Thank you.  

Children In Need Cake Sale: As you will have seen on 

our recent flyers, we will be holding a cake sale to raise 

money for Children In Need, on Friday 14th November. 

We would really appreciate cake donations that day 

please. Thank you. Payment for the cakes can be made 

closer to the time via ParentPay.  

The children are invited to wear non-uniform that day 

if they would like to. 

http://www.highcliffeprimary.org


Whole school attendance target: 96%   This week’s attendance:  96%      

This Week’s Class Attendance: 

 

This Week’s Number of Lates: 

Highcliffe Diary Dates:  

Fri 25th Oct—Mon 4th Nov—Half Term 

Thurs 7th Nov—Book & Breakfast Bonanza, 8.15am 

Tues 12th Nov—KS2 Remembrance - 10am, St. Nicholas 

Thurs 14th Nov—Rec./KS1 Parent Afternoon/ 

Thurs 21st Nov—KS2 Parent Afternoon, 1.00pm-6pm 

Fri 15th Nov—Children In Need Day—Cake Sale 

Mon 18th Nov—Individual and Sibling Photos 

Wed 27th Nov—HF’s Winter Wonderland, 3.15-5.30pm  

Fri 29th Nov—PD Day: School Closed 

Mon 2nd Dec—PD Day: School Closed 

Tues 3rd Dec—KS2 Carol Service, St. Nicholas, 10am.  

Wed 4th Dec—KS2 Choir—Guisborough Sings Christmas, 

6pm at St. Nicholas 

Thurs 5th Dec—Family Christmas Craft Night, 

3.30pm—5pm (more details to follow soon)  

Wed 11th Dec—EYFS Performance at 10am 

Thurs 12th Dec—Perf. Arts—Hansel and Gretel, 5.30pm 

Tues 17th Dec—KS1 Nativity at 10am 

Thurs 19th Dec—Christmas Lunch and Jumper Day 

Fri 20th Dec—Christmas Parties 

Fri 20th Dec—Mon 6th Jan—Christmas Break  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Clubs W/C 4th November (finish 4.30pm; pick up at 

main office, unless stated otherwise): 

Motor skills each morning;  

Mon —KS2 Basketball (lunch); Lego Club (4pm);  

Y4-6 Film Club  

Tues—KS1 Basketball (lunch) 

Wed—KS2 Choir (4.15pm) 

Thurs—KS2 Cricket (lunch) 

Fri—KS2 Performing Arts (KS1 doors) 

Our term dates are on Instagram. Have a lovely half term—from all at Highcliffe!   

Well done to Y1BW, Y2SW and Y6CB Class on 98%   

attendance this week! And to RR, Y4/5AS, Y5/6LP and 

Y6CB on zero lates! We also met our 96% target!   
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